Section 2. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the City are hereby extended to include the unplatted land described as follows and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the City as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof:

A part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4 SW 1/4) of Section Twenty-six (26), Township One Hundred Twenty-six (126) North, of Range Thirtythree (33) West lying West of what is called and known as Melrose-Long Prairie road (State Aid Road #13), and more fully described as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of Section Twenty-six (26), thence East along the South section line of said section a distance of Three Hundred Sixty-two (362) feet to the West line of road, thence Northerly along Westerly right of way line of road to the North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4 SW 1/4), thence Westerly along the said North line of said Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4 SW 1/4) a distance of Three Hundred Sixty-five (365) feet to the West line of said Section Twenty-six (26), thence South approximately One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty (1,320) feet to the place of beginning, containing 11.08 acres, more or less.

Section 3. Filing. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Secretary of State, and the County Auditor.

Section 4. Effective Date. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 3.

President of the Council

City of Melrose

(SEAL)

TATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 21 1969

*20652

Attest:

Secretary of State

MAY 2 1 1969

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION

-3 // Miles

Westendorf

Chy Clerk